Weather Temperature
G1 20.5°C
G2 22.7°C

RGSU |t G3 23.8°C ‘ - ,24;

START PASSED ELIMINATED

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for Private Owners (Ladies Cup) CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 2nd Dec. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 13 Mariam Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0018912 /CHEVROLET R M/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 1050H67
1 1 07:39:48 07:41:00 P 59/56  00:01:12 01:11:00 29.58 01:11:00 29.58 08:31:00 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:21:32  09:23:20 P 53/52  00:01:48 | 00:52:20 28.66 02:03:20 29.19 10:03:20 Passed
3 1 10:47:03 10:48:21 E 11:13:58 48/48  00:01:18 00:45:01 26.66 02:48:21 28.51 11:28:21 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:18 / 00:01:26 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 56 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/L C PERSEPOLIS/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 107BH15
1 2 07:39:58  07:41:17 P 60/60  00:01:19 | 01:11:17 29.46 01:11:17 29.46 08:31:17 Passed
= UAE 2 | 2 | 09:21:36 09:23:41 P 57/56 ~ 00:02:05 | 00:52:24 2863  02:03:41  29.11 10:03:41 Passed
3 2 10:46:59  10:48:33 E 11:13:29 | 54/52  00:01:34 | 00:44:52 26.75 02:48:33 28.48 11:28:33 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:58 / 00:01:39 Lap/Lead: +00:00:12
3 80 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/ER ARJAB/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106AI16
1| 3 | 07:40:00 07:41:41 P 64/60  00:01:41 | 01:11:41  29.30 01:11:41  29.30 08:31:41 Passed
URU 2 5 09:21:35  09:25:30 P 58/60  00:03:55 | 00:53:49 27.87 02:05:30 28.69 10:05:30 Passed
3 3 10:47:06 10:50:40 E 11:16:03 44/44  00:03:34 | 00:45:10 26.57 02:50:40 28.13 11:30:40 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:10 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +00:02:19
4 68 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /LUCKY BOY DU JUGANT/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106PN38
1 11 | 07:39:53 07:43:16 P 61/60  00:03:23 | 01:13:16 28.66 01:13:16 28.66 08:33:16 Passed
= SYR 2 6 09:24:47 09:27:05 P 62/60 00:02:18 00:53:49 27.87 02:07:05 28.33 10:07:05 Passed
3 4 10:47:40  10:52:43 E 11:20:09 | 44/44 00:05:03 | 00:45:38 26.30 02:52:43 27.79 11:32:43 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi / Enjaz Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:44 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +00:04:22
5 73 Rawdha Nasser Mohamed Ali Al Dookhi 0019586 /ASSEMINI/2016/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0030533
1 15 07:41:04 07:43:55 P 57/58  00:02:51 01:13:55 28.41 01:13:55 28.41 08:33:55 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:25:02  09:27:12 P 64/64  00:02:10 | 00:53:17 28.15 02:07:12 28.30 10:07:12 Passed
3 5 10:47:51 10:53:59 E 11:22:34 56/56  00:06:08 00:46:47 25.65 02:53:59 27.59 11:33:59 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:05:38
6 53 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072 /DESEADO DEL ALMA/2010/Gelding/UNKNOWN /Arabian 106CC83
1 4 07:39:54  07:41:52 P 64/64  00:01:58 | 01:11:52 29.22 01:11:52 29.22 08:31:52 Passed
SYR 2 9 09:21:44 09:23:40 I 09:27:24 58/56  00:05:40 00:55:32 27.01 02:07:24 28.26 10:07:24 Passed
3 6 10:47:48  10:54:24 E 11:21:39 | 52/52  00:06:36 | 00:47:00 25.53 02:54:24 27.52 11:34:24 Passed
Khalil Amhi Almanosuri / Saeed Amhi Humaid Almansoori / Bin Amhi 25 Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:14 / 00:04:44 Lap/Lead: +00:06:03
7 107 Buthaina Khalid Habib Al Redha 0005616/COEUR DE TRACLIN/2012/Mare/Bay/Arabe 106WQ81
1 12 07:40:03 07:43:39 P 60/64  00:03:36 | 01:13:39 28.51 01:13:39 28.51 08:33:39 Passed
= UAE 2 10 | 09:25:06 09:27:51 P 64/60  00:02:45 | 00:54:12 27.68 02:07:51 28.16 10:07:51 Passed
3 7 10:50:56 10:54:50 E 11:20:06 44/48 00:03:54 00:46:59 25.54 02:54:50 27.45 11:34:50 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:15 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +00:06:29
8 101 Reem Abdulkareem Abdoh Abdulla 0020282 /KINTAMANI SILVER SHELLE /2013 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0028933
1 9 07:40:00  07:43:02 P 52/56  00:03:02 | 01:13:02 28.75 01:13:02 28.75 08:33:02 Passed
: UAE 2 4 09:22:20 09:25:05 P 56/56  00:02:45 00:52:03 28.82 02:05:05 28.78 10:05:05 Passed
3 8 10:47:44  10:51:11 1 10:54:58 | 54/56  00:07:14 | 00:49:53 24.06 02:54:58 27.43 11:34:58 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:01 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +00:06:37
9 77 Bruna Pujols Aumatell 0007641/IFO DANY BOY/2009/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 104NU23
1 24 07:39:58 07:41:55 I 07:45:00 52/54  00:05:02 01:15:00 28.00 01:15:00 28.00 08:35:00 Passed
E ESP 2 11 | 09:25:07  09:28:40 P 64/64  00:03:33 | 00:53:40 27.95 02:08:40 27.98 10:08:40 Passed
3 9 10:53:49  10:55:58 E 11:21:04 | 44/44 00:02:09 | 00:47:18 25.37 02:55:58 27.28 11:35:58 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:44 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +00:07:37

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 20.5°C
G2 22.7°C

RGSU |t G3 23.8°C ‘ - ,24;

START PASSED ELIMINATED

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for Private Owners (Ladies Cup) CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 2nd Dec. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 4 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez 0007285 /La tapera/2012/Mare/Chestnut/AA 106AI50
1 8 07:39:40 07:42:58 P 64/56  00:03:18 01:12:58 28.78 01:12:58 28.78 08:32:58 Passed
E URU 2 | 8 | 09:22:18 09:27:17 P 63/62  00:04:59 | 00:54:19 27.62 02:07:17 28.28 10:07:17 Passed
3 10 | 10:47:52  10:56:06 E 11:21:12 | 48/48 00:08:14 | 00:48:49 24.58 02:56:06 27.26 11:36:06 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:31 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:07:45
11 66 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /1FO SHAKJADAKI/2011/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RP46
1 20 | 07:39:54 07:44:30 P 62/60  00:04:36 | 01:14:30 28.19 01:14:30 28.19 08:34:30 Passed
: UAE 2 17 | 09:24:51  09:27:53 I 09:31:56 | 50/52  00:07:05 | 00:57:26 26.12 02:11:56 27.29 10:11:56 Passed
3 11 10:52:09 10:56:49 E 11:24:42 48/48  00:04:40 00:44:53 26.74 02:56:49 27.15 11:36:49 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi / Enjaz Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:21 / 00:05:27 Lap/Lead: +00:08:28
12 83 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589 /mallubi pagadi/2012 /Mare/UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 106XF82
1 10 07:39:59 07:43:06 P 64/60 00:03:07 01:13:06 28.73 01:13:06 28.73 08:33:06 Passed
= UAE 2 13 | 09:22:22 09:29:57 P 57/56  00:07:35 | 00:56:51 26.39 02:09:57 27.70 10:09:57 Passed
3 12 | 10:51:17  10:57:23 E 11:22:43 | 48/52  00:06:06 | 00:47:26 25.30 02:57:23 27.06 11:37:23 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Ahmed Saleh Mohamed Ali Alshehhi / MAB STABL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:48 / 00:05:36 Lap/Lead: +00:09:02
13 21 Leticia Szosz 0019160/DAHMAN/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 104XV65
1 46 07:39:57 07:44:19 I 07:49:59 55/56  00:10:02 01:19:59 26.26 01:19:59 26.26 08:39:59 Passed
= HUN 2 20 | 09:27:57 09:32:38 P 60/60  00:04:41 | 00:52:39 28.49 02:12:38 27.14 10:12:38 Passed
3 13 10:53:44 10:58:22 E 11:28:30 52/52 00:04:38 00:45:44 26.24 02:58:22 26.91 11:38:22 Passed
Eid Ahmed Mohamed AlMarar / Rashed Nasser Mohamed Abdulhay / BinMejren Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:21 / 00:06:27 Lap/Lead: +00:10:01
14 24 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/RAS SEDUCTOR/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106GW39
1 23 | 07:39:53  07:44:42 P 63/60  00:04:49 | 01:14:42 2811 01:14:42 28.11 08:34:42 Passed
LBN 2 18 09:24:49 09:27:40 I 09:31:59 57/56  00:07:10 00:57:17 26.19 02:11:59 27.28 10:11:59 Passed
3 14 | 10:52:12  10:59:32 E 11:27:12 | 48/44  00:07:20 | 00:47:33 25.24 02:59:32 26.74 11:39:32 Passed
Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Al Hazim 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:19 / 00:06:26 Lap/Lead: +00:11:11
15 79 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /JUANITA/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106YI22
1 30 07:39:56 07:42:26 I 07:45:58 58/56  00:06:02 01:15:58 27.64 01:15:58 27.64 08:35:58 Passed
E ESP 2 15 | 09:25:10  09:31:31 P 59/62  00:06:21 | 00:55:33 27.00 02:11:31 27.37 10:11:31 Passed
3 15 10:58:13 11:00:47 E 11:25:45 40/36  00:02:34 | 00:49:16 24.36 03:00:47 26.55 11:40:47 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:57 / 00:04:59 Lap/Lead: +00:12:26
16 27 AnnaArbuzova 0008399/NASHWAN/2016/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 108CJ35
1 35 | 07:40:03  07:46:31 P 57/56  00:06:28 | 01:16:31 27.45 01:16:31 27.45 08:36:31 Passed
m KAZ 2 19 09:25:13 09:32:20 P 60/60 00:07:07 00:55:49 26.87 02:12:20 27.20 10:12:20 Passed
3 16 | 10:51:22  11:01:54 E 11:27:56 | 48/48 00:10:32 | 00:49:34 24.21 03:01:54 26.39 11:41:54 Passed
Rashed Suhail Al Darby / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:07 / 00:08:02 Lap/Lead: +00:13:33
17 40 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774 /ACTARUS ARMOR/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105GA30
1 19 07:41:21 07:44:26 P 48/48  00:03:05 01:14:26 28.21 01:14:26 28.21 08:34:26 Passed
OMA 2 12 | 09:25:49  09:29:31 P 55/56  00:03:42 | 00:55:05 27.23 02:09:31 27.80 10:09:31 Passed
3 17 10:53:52 10:58:26 I 11:02:38 52/52 00:08:46 | 00:53:07 22.59 03:02:38 26.28 11:42:38 Passed
Fatima Badar Rashid Al Balushi / Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:33 / 00:05:11 Lap/Lead: +00:14:17
18 102 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/ABU/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/HalfBred 106LT21
1 14 | 07:39:56  07:43:49 P 63/60  00:03:53 | 01:13:49 28.45 01:13:49 28.45 08:33:49 Passed
= UAE 2 14 09:25:18 09:27:40 I 09:31:18 56/60 00:06:00 00:57:29 26.09 02:11:18 27.42 10:11:18 Passed
3 18 | 10:57:09  11:02:43 E 11:27:09 | 48/54  00:05:34 | 00:51:25 23.34 03:02:43 26.27 11:42:43 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:27 / 00:05:09 Lap/Lead: +00:14:22

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for Private Owners (Ladies Cup)

Weather Temperature
G1 20.5°C
G2 22.7°C
G3 23.8°C

I

START

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 2nd Dec. 2023 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 98 Veronica Giussani 0020220/WESTFALIA YAC/2010/Mare/Bay/Arabian 105TC60
1 33 07:40:01 07:46:17 P 64/56  00:06:16 | 01:16:17 27.53 01:16:17 27.53 08:36:17 Passed
l] ITA 2 25 | 09:28:41  09:34:54 P 58/56  00:06:13 | 00:58:37 25.59 02:14:54 26.69 10:14:54 Passed
3 19 10:59:23 11:04:52 E 11:34:35 48/48  00:05:29 00:49:58 24.02 03:04:52 25.96 11:44:52 Passed
Ahmed Salem Obaid Salem Alkhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Enduranc Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:58 / 00:05:59 Lap/Lead: +00:16:31
20 87 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /WOODBOURNE BUBBLES /2013 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0027896
1 41 | 07:40:05  07:43:35 1 07:47:42 | 57/60 00:07:37 | 01:17:42 27.03 01:17:42 27.03 08:37:42 Passed
= UAE 2 | 26 | 09:29:12  09:35:04 P 62/64  00:05:52 | 00:57:22 2615  02:15:04  26.65 10:15:04 Passed
#05:03| 3 20 | 10:59:27 11:07:17 E 11:37:43 | 44/48 00:07:50 | 00:52:13 22.98 03:07:17 25.63 11:52:20 Passed
Humaid Matar Eid Al Falasi / Humaid Matar Eid Alfalasi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:19 / 00:07:06 Lap/Lead: +00:18:56
21 52 Shamaa Butti Eid Butti Alshuweihi 0019384 /WILLOW/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106J031
1| 18 | 07:41:27 07:44:14 P 64/64  00:02:47 | 01:14:14 2829 01:14:14 2829 08:34:14 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 09:25:16  09:34:05 P 62/64  00:08:49 | 00:59:51 25.06 02:14:05 26.85 10:14:05 Passed
3 21 10:59:17 11:07:30 E 11:32:37 52/48  00:08:13 00:53:25 22.46 03:07:30 25.60 11:47:30 Passed
Mohamed Khamis Mohamed Al Wali AlNagbi / Hamad Khamis Mohamed Alwali Alnagbi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:49 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +00:19:09
22 48 Fatemeh Mohammad Akbar Pour 0019644 /AT DIAL RANGE TAPAS /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106FT18
1 34 | 07:45:23  07:46:22 P 57/56  00:00:59 | 01:16:22 27.50 01:16:22 27.50 08:36:22 Passed
IRI 2 22 09:28:42 09:33:22 P 63/60 00:04:40 00:57:00 26.32 02:13:22 26.99 10:13:22 Passed
3 22 | 11:01:39  11:03:43 I 11:07:33 | 52/52  00:05:54 | 00:54:11 22.15 03:07:33 25.59 11:47:33 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:33 / 00:03:51 Lap/Lead: +00:19:12
23 60 Fatma Ibrahim Ahmad 0007331/BULLIO ARKEN/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106SB88
1 37 07:39:53 07:43:16 1 07:46:53 56/60 00:07:00 01:16:53 27.31 01:16:53 27.31 08:36:53 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 09:28:43  09:35:11 P 63/60  00:06:28 | 00:58:18 25.73 02:15:11 26.63 10:15:11 Passed
3 23 11:02:20 11:07:34 E 11:35:57 52/56  00:05:14 | 00:52:23 2291 03:07:34 25.59 11:47:34 Passed
Bin Ham Endurance Stables / Faisal Mohammed Kerdi / Bin Ham Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:42 / 00:06:14 Lap/Lead: +00:19:13
24 9 Jawaher Obaid Belal Bujamhour Alqubaisi 0019930/FUNNYWATT DE GAJOS AA/2015/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0030856
1 40 | 07:45:50 07:47:33 P 57/58  00:01:43 | 01:17:33 27.08 01:17:33 27.08 08:37:33 Passed
: UAE 2 31 09:31:36 09:36:24 P 64/64  00:04:48 00:58:51 25.49 02:16:24 26.39 10:16:24 Passed
3 24 | 11:05:31  11:07:43 E 11:32:59 | 48/48 00:02:12 | 00:51:19 23.38 03:07:43 25.57 11:47:43 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Az Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:43 / 00:02:54 Lap/Lead: +00:19:22
25 97 Fatima Dhawi Juma Al Harthi 0005014 /DIRKAN DU PEREUIL/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106MY13
1 36 07:40:25 07:46:45 P 55/60 00:06:20 01:16:45 27.36 01:16:45 27.36 08:36:45 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:28:56  09:33:28 P 64/62  00:04:32 | 00:56:43 26.45 02:13:28 26.97 10:13:28 Passed
3 25 11:02:04 11:08:47 E 11:33:30 52/56 00:06:43 00:55:19 21.69 03:08:47 25.43 11:48:47 Passed
Khadeeja Dhawi Jumaa Al Harthi / Humaid Sultan Hasan Alhoasni / R777 Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:35 / 00:05:51 Lap/Lead: +00:20:26
26 92 Shamma Hamad Mohamed 0007368/MOKA AHMIR BG/2016/Mare/Chestnut/PureArabian 0030678
1 32 | 07:41:25  07:46:15 P 64/64  00:04:50 | 01:16:15 27.54 01:16:15 27.54 08:36:15 Passed
: UAE 2 28 09:28:37 09:36:19 P 60/62 00:07:42 01:00:04 24.97 02:16:19 26.41 10:16:19 Passed
3 26 | 10:59:30  11:09:36 E 11:35:05 | 48/48 00:10:06 | 00:53:17 22.52 03:09:36 25.32 11:49:36 Passed
Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed Bin Huzaim / Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmad Bin Huzaim / P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:38 / 00:07:32 Lap/Lead: +00:21:15
27 39 Hind Khalid Habib Mohammad AlRedha 0003360/CAP'ORN DE BONANCE/2012 /Mare/Grey/ANGLOARABE 1060L89
1 29 07:41:19 07:45:54 P 61/64  00:04:35 01:15:54 27.67 01:15:54 27.67 08:35:54 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:25:46  09:33:01 P 60/60  00:07:15 | 00:57:07 26.26 02:13:01 27.06 10:13:01 Passed
3 27 | 11:01:26  11:12:09 E 11:37:57 | 44/44 00:10:43 | 00:59:08 20.29 03:12:09 24.98 11:52:09 Passed
RASHID IBRAHIM AL MAZIM / Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Tea Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:33 / 00:07:31 Lap/Lead: +00:23:48

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G1 20.5°C
G2 22.7°C J
Result suec W@ 4
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for Private Owners (Ladies Cup) CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 2nd Dec. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 100 Consuelo Andrea Marchant Cardenas 0019100/A'LANDELL INDEPENDENCE /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0028537
1 26 07:41:23 07:45:32 P 62/64  00:04:09 01:15:32 27.80 01:15:32 27.80 08:35:32 Passed
CHI 2 29 | 09:26:31  09:31:25 I 09:36:21 | 58/52  00:09:50 | 01:00:49 24.66 02:16:21 26.40 10:16:21 Passed
3 28 | 11:01:37  11:07:12 I 11:12:12 | 56/56  00:10:35 | 00:55:51 21.49 03:12:12 24.97 11:52:12 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:34 / 00:08:11 Lap/Lead: +00:23:51
29 36 Gulim Ayaganova 0007675/BLACKDOUM DU BOUE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105V017
1 25 | 07:40:35 07:45:05 P 59/60  00:04:30 | 01:15:05 27.97 01:15:05 27.97 08:35:05 Passed
m KAZ 2 32 | 09:28:40 09:32:39 I 09:37:30 | 54/52  00:08:50 | 01:02:25 24.03 02:17:30 26.18 10:17:30 Passed
3 29 11:09:00 11:12:53 E 11:39:55 56/56  00:03:53 00:55:23 21.67 03:12:53 24.89 11:52:53 Passed
Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Aliya Ali Mohamed Yousif AlMarzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:13 / 00:05:44 Lap/Lead: +00:24:32
30 43 Catalina Llorens 0007550/Fanta ML/2012/Gelding/Grey/uknw 106RL21
1 | 45 | 07:47:19 07:49:41 P 57/56  00:02:22 | 01:19:41  26.35 01:19:41 26.35 08:39:41 Passed
CHI 2 39 09:36:58 09:41:10 P 63/60 00:04:12 01:01:29 24.40 02:21:10 25.50 10:21:10 Passed
3 30 | 11:11:25  11:14:04 E 11:41:02 | 44/44 00:02:39 | 00:52:54 22.68 03:14:04 24.73 11:54:04 Passed
Khalid Hesham Mohamed Almheiri / Mohamed Ebrahim Mohamed Bin Kharsham Al Ali Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:13 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:25:43
31 88 Alice Fabre 0009321/GOODSPEED ARTAGNAN AA/2016/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 107W089
1 44 07:40:35 07:43:31 I 07:48:29 52/52 00:07:54 | 01:18:29 26.76 01:18:29 26.76 08:38:29 Passed
l] FRA 2 30 | 09:30:21  09:32:43 I 09:36:23 | 57/60  00:06:02 | 00:57:54 2591 02:16:23 26.40 10:16:23 Passed
3 31 10:59:20 11:15:34 E 11:40:52 56/56  00:16:14 | 00:59:11 20.28 03:15:34 24.54 11:55:34 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:10 / 00:10:03 Lap/Lead: +00:27:13
32 78 Delfina Maria Gauthier 0007974 /SW FIELD/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1061V82
1 31 | 07:39:57 07:46:04 P 62/60  00:06:07 | 01:16:04 27.61 01:16:04 27.61 08:36:04 Passed
= ARG 2 34 | 09:25:09 09:33:10 I 09:38:05 | 60/60 00:12:56 | 01:02:01 24.19 02:18:05 26.07 10:18:05 Passed
3 32 | 11:11:22 11:18:01 E 11:44:19 | 44/44 00:06:39 | 00:59:56 20.02 03:18:01 24.24 11:58:01 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:42 / 00:08:34 Lap/Lead: +00:29:40
33 41 Shaikha Ahmed Mohammed Ateeq 0008031/CAZON MARIA/2013/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106LA93
1 38 07:39:59 07:43:03 I 07:47:15 53/52 00:07:16 | 01:17:15 27.18 01:17:15 27.18 08:37:15 Passed
: UAE 2 35 | 09:30:22  09:38:44 P 61/60  00:08:22 | 01:01:29 24.40 02:18:44 25.95 10:18:44 Passed
3 33 11:11:35 11:18:06 E 11:44:30 48/54  00:06:31 00:59:22 20.21 03:18:06 24.23 11:58:06 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:09 / 00:07:23 Lap/Lead: +00:29:45
34 106 FATMA MOHAMMAD AHMAD SAEED 0018585/KATANO/2010/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106CF30
1 53 | 07:51:14 07:54:19 P 63/64  00:03:05 | 01:24:19 2491 01:24:19 24.91 08:44:19 Passed
= UAE 2 40 09:40:19 09:45:24 P 64/64  00:05:05 01:01:05 24.56 02:25:24 24.76 10:25:24 Passed
3 34 | 11:16:08  11:22:06 E 11:47:36 | 48/48  00:05:58 | 00:56:42 21.16 03:22:06 23.75 12:02:06 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:08 / 00:04:42 Lap/Lead: +00:33:45
35 30 Rafaela Pantel Vianna 0020341/SKAI LANGPAD /2014 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 1061Q99
1 28 07:40:40 07:45:41 P 60/60 00:05:01 01:15:41 27.75 01:15:41 27.75 08:35:41 Passed
E BRA 2 36 | 09:31:33  09:40:06 P 62/64  00:08:33 | 01:04:25 23.29 02:20:06 25.70 10:20:06 Passed
